Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q1 How often do you play golf?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

Multiple times
per week

Weekly
Monthly
Quarterly
Annually

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Multiple times per week 39.86%
Weekly 38.41%
Monthly 14.49%
Quarterly 2.90%
Annually 1.45%

Never 2.90%

TOTAL
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q2 How would you rate your overall golfing experience at Corica Golf
Course?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

Excellent .
Fair
Poor .
N/A I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 7.25%

Good 55.80%

Fair 23.19%

Poor 9.42%

N/A 4.35%

TOTAL
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q3 How often do you play Corica Golf Courses?

Answered: 137  Skipped: 1

South Course

North Course

MIF Albright
Par Three

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Weekly . Monthly . Quarterly . Annually
. Never Play...
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

WEEKLY
South Course 42.96%
58
North Course 7.38%
9
MIF Albright Par Three 4.27%
5

MONTHLY

17.04%
23

13.11%
16

5.98%
7

QUARTERLY

4/17

14.81%
20

22.13%
27

21.37%
25

ANNUALLY

20.00%
27

31.97%
39

37.61%
44

NEVER PLAYED IT

5.19%
7

25.41%
31

30.77%
36

TOT,



Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q4 How would you rate these aspects of your golfing experience at Coric
Golf Course?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

Tee Time
Booking

Cost of Green
Fees

Condition of
Course
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Speed of Play

Friendliness
of Staff

Practice
Facility

Food and
Beverage
Service

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good [ Fair . Poor
8 N/

6/17



Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAC

Tee Time Booking 8.82% 43.38% 26.47% 11.03% 10.29%
12 59 36 15 14 136

Cost of Green Fees 4.35% 16.67% 35.51% 37.68% 5.80%
6 23 49 52 8 138

Condition of Course 4.38% 49.64% 35.04% 6.57% 4.38%
6 68 48 9 6 137

Speed of Play 5.84% 45.26% 35.77% 9.49% 3.65%
8 62 49 13 5 137

Friendliness of Staff 26.47% 46.32% 18.38% 5.88% 2.94%
36 63 25 8 4 136

Practice Facility 13.87% 45.99% 25.55% 4.38% 10.22%
19 63 35 6 14 137

Food and Beverage Service 15.44% 47.79% 19.85% 4.41% 12.50%
21 65 27 6 17 136
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q5 Who do you typically play golf with when playing at Corica Golf
Course?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

Family I

Other Club
Members

Work/Colleagues

Usually Play

as a Single
Other I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Family 2.90%
Friends 50.00%

Other Club Members 35.51%
Work/Colleagues 0.72%
Usually Play as a Single 5.80%

Other 5.07%
TOTAL
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q6 What would cause you to play Corica Golf Course more often?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

The course
conditions were
improved

The pace of
play was faster

The green fees
were lower

It was easier
to book atee
time

The practice
facilities were
improved

The food &
beverage
service was...
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

The pro-shop
or oncourse
staff were...

I lived closer
to the course

The course was
easier

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Definitely . Possibly . Wouldn't M...
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

The course conditions were improved

The pace of play was faster

The green fees were lower

It was easier to book a tee time

The practice facilities were improved

The food & beverage service was improved

The pro-shop or oncourse staff were friendlier

| lived closer to the course

The course was easier

DEFINITELY

39.85%
53

25.37%
34

72.99%
100

35.07%
47

17.91%
24

14.62%
19

19.85%
26

21.64%
29

2.27T%
3

11/17

POSSIBLY

30.83%
41

41.04%
55

21.17%
29

36.57%
49

27.61%
37

20.77%
27

22.90%
30

13.43%
18

13.64%
18

WOULDN'T MATTER

29.32%
39

33.58%
45

5.84%
8

28.36%
38

54.48%
73

64.62%
84

57.25%
75

64.93%
87

84.09%
111

TOT#



Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q7 We welcome any additional feedback of your golfing experience at
Corica Golf Course.

Answered: 138  Skipped: 0O
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q8 What is your zip code?

Answered: 138  Skipped: 0
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q9 What is your gender?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

Female

Male

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 40.58%

Male 55.07%
Prefer not to say 4.35%
TOTAL

14 /17



Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q10 What is your golf index?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

<5 l
5-10 .
I don't have a
golf index
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
<5 5.80%
5-10 9.42%
11-15 27.54%
16-20 17.39%
>20 28.99%

I don't have a golf index 10.87%

TOTAL
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q11 What is your age?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

<19
20-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80

81>

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
<19 2.17%
20-30 2.17%
31-40 10.87%
41-50 4.35%
51-60 16.67%
61-70 26.81%
71-80 29.71%
81> 2.17%
Prefer not to say 5.07%
TOTAL
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Corica Park Golf complex User Experience Survey, sponsored by City of Alameda Golf Commission
with Alameda Recreation and Parks Department.

Q12 Are you a member of a local golf club?

Answered: 138  Skipped: O

Alameda
Women's Club

Alameda Men's
Club

Alameda
Junior's Club

Other Bay Area
Public Golf
Club

Private Bay
Area Golf Club

Other
USGA/NCGA Club

Not a member
of a Club

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Alameda Women's Club 28.99%

Alameda Men's Club 7.25%

Alameda Junior's Club 1.45%

Other Bay Area Public Golf Club 13.04%

Private Bay Area Golf Club 2.90%

Other USGA/NCGA Club 33.33%
13.04%

Not a member of a Club

TOTAL

17/17



